# ) C FANDERANCE

LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

1:27 PM 2023 Mar 24

MAR 0 1 2023

#### AFFIDAVIT OF SCRIVENERS ERROR

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Comes now DANIEL J. CALHOUN, being duly sworn upon his oath, and states:

1. He is the attorney for MARION LEWIS who authored the Quit Claim Deed which was filed with the Lake County Recorder's Office on September 12, 2022 (instrument number 2022-032379) for the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana:

The South 160 feet of the East 233 feet of the East half of the East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M., in the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana, except the South 50 feet thereof which is embraced in 37th Avenue and except the East 33 feet thereof which is embraced in Colfax Avenue.

Commonly known as: 3696 N. Colfax Ave., Griffith, IN 46319 Parcel Number: 45-07-23-477-028 000-006

- 2. Said Quit Claim Deed contained a scrivener's error in that it listed one of the Grantees as "MATION LEWIS."
- 3. Said Quit Claim Deed should have listed that GRANTEE as "MARION LEWIS."
- 4. The purpose of this affidavit is to correct the spelling error from GRANTEE "MATION LEWIS" to "MARION LEWIS" and to induce the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana to record said Quit Claim Deed and this Affidavit of Scrivener's Affidavit and to induce the Auditor of Lake County, Indiana to transfer said property of record to grantees MARION LEWIS and KRISTY R. WIENEKE as opposed to "MATION LEWIS" and KRISTY R. WIENEKE.

AFFIRMED UNDER PENALTIES FOR PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING REPRESENTATIONS ARE TRUE.

Date: February 5, 2023			Danled Co	Daniel Collen		
			Daniel J. Cathoun	0/2		
TATE OF INDIANA	)			. 0/		
	)	SS:		CVA		
AKE COUNTY	)					
			ACKNOWLEDGMENT			

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Norman Palmer whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. DONNA J POWELL

under my hand this 5th day of February, 2023.

My Commission Expire

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document as required

by law. This Instrument was prepared by Daniel J. Calhoun, Attorney No. 31919-45, CALHOUN LAW LLC, 123 N. Main St. Ste. 202

Daniel J. Calhoun

S L

> 25-CCNM

Notary Public, State of Indian

Porter County mission Number NP074121 My Commission Expire May 16, 2030

### NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

2022-032379

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2:53 PM 2022 Sep 12

#### OUIT CLAIM DEED

Mail Tax Bills to: 3696 N. Colfax Ave., Griffith, IN 46319

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That MARION H. LEWIS of Lake County, Indiana (GRANTOR) OUIT CLAIMS to, MATION H. LEWIS and KRISTY R. WIENEKE (GRANDEES) for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

The South 160 feet of the East 233 feet of the East half of the East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M., in the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana, except the South 50 feet thereof which is embraced in 37th Avenue and except the East 33 feet thereof which is embraced in Colfax Avenue.

Property Address: 3696 N. Colfax Ave., Griffith, IN 46319

Parcel Number: 45-07-23-477-028,000-006

SUBJECT TO BUILDING LIENS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS

SUBJECT TO ALL LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCE

Date: Avens 16, 22 MARION H. LEWIS STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE ACKNOWLEDGMENT I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that

MARION H. LEWIS (GRANTOR) whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me. acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this

able clake of county each S Commission Expires March 08, 2030

My Commission Expires: 3 /8 /30

n Street. Ste. 202. Crown Point, IN 16307. I affirm, under penalties for perjury that all Security number on this degument, unless required by law. ial Security number on this document, unless required by law. /s/ Daniel J. Calhoun

Daniel J. Calhoun, #31919-45

### NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

#### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

KRISTY R. WIENEKE upon personal knowledge and belief, makes these statements.

- That MATION H. LEWIS and KRISTY R. WIENEKE are joint owners with rights of survivorship of real estate under a duly recorded deed under instrument number 2022-032379 in the office of the Lake County, Indiana Recorder commonly known as 3696 N. Colfax Ave., Griffith, IN 46319 parcel number 45-07-23-477-028.000-006.
- That MATION H. LEWIS was a scriveners error, in that it should have read "MARION H. LEWIS."
- MARION H. LEWIS, who was incorrectly listed as "MATION H. LEWIS" (Co-Owner") died on January 5, 2023 (a copy of the Owner's death certificate is attached as Exhibit "A") owning at death an interest in the following described real estate:

The South 160 feet of the East 233 feet of the East half of the East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M., in the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana, except the South 50 feet thereof which is embraced in 37th Avenue and except the East 33 feet thereof which is embraced in Colfax Avenue.

4. That by virtue of the death of the party listed in paragraph #2 above, KRISTY R. WIENEKE became the fee simple owner of the above described property and requests that this fact be reflected on the land and tax records of the County.

ATTIMITED UNDER TENALTIES FO	DRIEKJONE THAT THE FOREGOING
REPRESENTATIONS ARE TRUE.	100 7 - 1
Date: 2723	KRISTY R. WISNEKE
TATE OF INDIANA )	90
AKE COUNTY ) SS:	COA
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in ar	nd for said County, in said State, hereby certify that KRISTY R.  It, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that

WIENEKE whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, she, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 3/7/33 (2023)

DONNA J POWELL
Notary Public Not

Prepared by: Attorney Daniel J. Calhoun, of Calhoun Law LLC, 123 N. Main St. Ste. 202, Crown Point, Indiana 46307. Laffirm, under penalties for perjury, I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number on this document, unless required by law.

/s/ Daniel J. Calhoun Daniel J. Calhoun, Attorney at Law

#### CERTIFICATE OF DEATH EDR No 000011488024 State No 2023-001648 Local No 000091 Male 01:23 AM 01/05/2023 Marion Lewis 8. Eirthplace (City and State or Foreign Country) 6a. Ago - Ym 6b. Under 1 Year | 6c. Under 1 Month | 6d. Under 1 Day Sa. Under 1 Hour Date of Birth (Month/Day/Year 03/04/1934 Moon, Kentucky Months Days House 9 Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occurred in A Ho 10s. # Death Occ Somewhere Other Than A H ☐ Hospice Facility Decedent's Home Nursing Home Long-form Care Facility X Yes No Unknown X Inpatient Emergency Department Outpatient Dead on Arrival Other (Specify) 11. Facility Name (if Not Institution, Give Street and Number) Community Hospital Munister 13. County Of Death 14. Martini Status At Time Of Death 12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code ☐ Married ☐ Married But Separated ☐ Divorced ☐ Widowed ☐ Never Married ☐ Unknown Munster, Indiana 46321 Lake 7. Kind Of Business Industry 15. Surviving Spouse's Name 15a, Last Name Before First Marriage 6 Decedents Usual Occ Painter Painter Union Local 460 18. Residence - State 184. Courty 18b. City Or Town IN Lake Gan 181 Incide City Limits? 18c Street And Number 18a Zin Coda MYes □ No 46408 3696 Colfax Street 19 December's Education 20. Decedent Of Hispanic Ottos 21 Decaded's Race White 9th-12th grade, No Diploma Not Spanish/Hispanic/Latino 22 Parent's Name (First Michile Last) 23. Parents Name First Middle, Lasti 23a. Parent's Last Name Before First Marriac Rosco Lewis Evadie Lewis Barker 24. Informant's Name a Relationship To Dece 24b. Mailing Address. (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code Kristy Wieneke Granddaughter 118 Beacon Drive, Hobart, IN, 46342 25. Place Of Disposition 25b. Place Of Disposition (Name Of Cert 25c. Location - City, Town, And State Calumet Park Cemetery Merrillville, IN Other (Specify): 26. Was Coroner Contacted 27a. Funeral Home License Number Hillside Funeral Home & FH11700003 Yes D No Cremation Center 8941 Kleinman Road, Highland, Indiana, 46322 27c. License Number (Ol Licensee): FD01014511 27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Lit Electronically Signed Cornelius A. Kuiper Cause Of Death (See Instructions And Examples Approximate Interval: Onset To Death 29. Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events - Diseases, Injuries, Or Complications - That Directly Caused The Death. Do Not Enter Terminal Events. Such As Cardac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ventricular Fibrillation Without Showing The Elidogy, Do Not Abdresista Enter Only One Cause On Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arres A Line. Add Additional Lines if Necessary unknown ischemic bowel Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death) Paroxysmal Auricular Fibrillation unknown Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated The Events Resulting in Death) Last unknown Gastrointestinal Bleed DIAM OF MACO Unknown Myeloma unknown Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to Death But Not Resulting In The Underlying Cause Given In Part 30. Were Autopsy Finding Available To Con ☐ Yes ☐ No 33 Manner Of Death: Netural | Horricide | Accident | Pending Investigation 51 Did Tobacco Line Contribute To Death? 32. If Female: Mr Pegan W Min. Paul Yor | Program A. Time Criticals | No. Program ☐ Yes ☐ Probably 🔀 No ☐ Unknown Suicide Cloud Not B 36. Place Of Injury (E.G., Decedent's Home, C. 34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year) 35. Time Of Injury Injury At Work? ☐ Yes ☐ No 38 Location Of Injury - State 30s. City Or Town 38b. Streef & Number 38d. Zip Code 39. Describe How Injury Occurred - DWO PWA 41. Signature, Ot Person Certifying Cause Of De Stuart Marshall Klein THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF g Case of Desperatul DN FIL 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Car Stuart Marshall Klein 9696 Gordon Drive, Highland, IN 46322 DEPARTMENT 01/16/2023 01031791A 45 Additional Funeral Service Provider 47. FA

State Form 53395 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security a is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary RASED SPAL'AFFIXED

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Electronically Signed

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)

49. For Registrar Only / Date Filed (Month/Day/Year):

01/17/2023

48. Signature of Local H

Chandana Vavilala

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



#### OFFICE OF THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

GINA PIMENTEL
Recorder

PHONE (219) 755-3730 FAX (219) 648-6094

### DISCLAIMER

This document has been recorded as presented.

It may not meet with State of Indiana Recordation Requirements.

STAINED DOCUMENT AT TIME OF RECORDING:	-
2. RIPPED OR TORN DOCUMENT AT TIME OF RECORDING:	_
3. PAGE(S) MISSING AT TIME OF RECORDING:	
4. ATTACHMENTS MISSING AT TIME OF RECORDING:	
5. DOCUMENT TOO LIGHT AT TIME OF RECORDINGS	
6. DOCUMENT NOT LEGIBLE AT TIME OF RECORDING:	_
7. DOCUMENT TORN DURING PROCESS OF RECORDING:	
8. DOCUMENT STAINED DURING PROCESS OF RECORDING:	
(9) CUSTOMER INSISTING DOCUMENT BE RECORDED:	_
10. CUSTOMER IS AWARE DOCUMENT WILL BECOME A PUBLIC RECORD:	
11. OTHER:	

CUSTOMER INITIALS: P DATE: 3 / 24/ 23
EMPLOYEE INITIALS: CM DATE: 3 / 24/ 23